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PRODUCT INTRODUCTION :

The P5 multifunctional cooling stand is designed for P5 consoles 

and Dualsense Controllers. The cooling system has two fans 

with an intelligent chip, which provides three levels of cooling 

solutions. The stand can also charge up to two controllers at the 

same time with the Type-C charging slots. It provides eleven P5 

game disc slots to keep your desk clean.

 
 
PRODUCT IMAGE : 

SPACESHIP
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Controller 
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Controller 
charging slot (2#)

Cooling fan 2
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charging slot (2#)

ACCESSORIES INCLUDED :

How to use :
Step 1 : Fix the console on the cooling stand.

Step 2 : Insert both the 2 USB-A plugs to the back of the P5 

console, insert the Type-C plug to the stand.

1 x Fixing 
Screw

2 x Type-C 
Adapter

1 x 2-in-1 USB 2.0 
to Type-C Cable

Installation for P5 
Disc Version

Installation for P5 
Digital Version
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Step 3 : Take the Type-C adapter out from the storage slot, 

insert the Type-C adapter to the controller, and place it on the 

charging slot to get charge.

PRODUCT FEATURES : 
 

1/ The stand is compatible with both P5 Console digital and disc 

versions.

2/ Two cooling fans speed up air circulation at the bottom of the 

P5 console to achieve heat dissipation. The fan control button 

makes it easy to switch cooling speed: High-Medium-Low-Off. 

The power-off memory function remembers the last setting. 

3/ 11 disc slots on the back of the stand make it convenient for 

users to place their 11 favorite game discs.

4/ With the 2-in-1 connection cable, the stand can be powered 

from the two USB 3.0 ports on the back of the P5 console and 

leave your front USB port clean and tidy for other purposes of 

use.

5/ The stand can charge up to two controllers at the same time. 

The LED indicator of the controller clearly shows the charging 

status.

6/ The USB 2.0 port on the left side of the stand is mainly used 

to connect to external devices like P5 headphones (NOT Com-
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PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS : 
 

1/ Type-C Input: 5V 3A (directly powered from the two USB 3.0 

ports on the back of the console through the included 2-in-1 USB 

cable).

2/ Type-C Output: 5V 500mA*2 ("*2" means two charging 

ports).

3/ USB 2.0 Port Output: 5V 1500mA (Max). (Note: Please do not 

use the USB 2.0 port to support an external high load device. 

This will affect the performance of the controller charging slots.) 

4/ Cooling Levels of the Built-in Fans: High Speed: 7000±500 

rev/min, Medium Speed: 6000±500 rev/min, Low speed: 

5000±500 rev/min.

5/ Full charging time: Fully charge 2 controllers at once in about 

4~4.5 hours.

6/ Product Size: 9.25 x 9.06 x 1.18 inches (L x W x H).

7/ Product Material: ABS plastic+ metal plate.

8/ Accessories: 1 x 2-in-1 USB 2.0 to Type-C Cable, 2 x Type-C 

Adapters, 1 x Fixing Screw.

patible with USB 3.0 P5 cameras) or other low-load devices 

(the compatibility of other USB 2.0 devices is not guaranteed). 

Please do not connect the USB 2.0 port to another device when 

controllers are being charged. The charging time may be affec-

ted since the power source is directly from the P5 console.
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PRODUCT INSTRUCTIONS : 
 

1/ Place and fix the console on the DOBE cooling stand with the 

fixing screw that comes with the package. (Please not to use the 

original fixing screw from the P5 console)

2/ Place the cooling stand on a desk, connect the stand and the 

console by inserting both the 2 USB-A plugs to the back of the 

P5 console, insert the Type-C plug to the stand.

NOTE :

Both of the two USB 2.0 plugs must be inserted into the two 

USB 3.0 female ports on the back of the console at the same 

time. If either USB 2.0 plugs is unplugged, the following issues 

may arise: insufficient power supply, interruption of data trans-

mission, output voltage below the required 5V standard, ab-

normal charging, or an error message "Excessive external USB 

device" on the TV screen.

3/ Remove the Type-C adapter from the controller and place it 

in the adapter storage slots on the left /right side of the games 

disc slots on the back of this stand.

4/ In order to maintain and maximize the lifespan of P5 control-

lers, please do not remove controllers while they are being 

charged. When the battery level of the controller reaches 80% or 

above, if you remove the controller and put it back, the control-

ler will not be charged due to the battery

protection function. The dock will continue to charge only after 

the battery level of the controller falls below 80%.
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WARNING :

1. This product cannot be used and stored in a humid or 

high-temperature environment.

2. Please ONLY use the USB cable that comes with the 

package.

3. Please use this product in natural ventilation and keep it 

out from the dust.

4. Do not wipe the product with a wet cloth and any clea-

ning should be under power-off mode. Please do not use 

the product when is soaked, crashed, or damaged.

5. Please keep the product away from children under 12 

years old.
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PRÉSENTATION DU PRODUIT :

Le support de refroidissement multifonction PS5 est conçu pour 

les consoles PS5 et les contrôleurs Dualsense. Le système de re-

froidissement dispose de deux ventilateurs avec une puce intel-

ligente, qui fournit trois niveaux de solutions de refroidissement. 

Le support peut également charger jusqu'à deux contrôleurs 

en même temps avec les emplacements de charge de type-C. Il 

fournit onze emplacements de stockage pour disques de jeu PS5 

afin de garder votre bureau propre.

 
 
IMAGE DU PRODUIT : 

SPACESHIP
POUR PS5

Z

Console PS5

Ventilateur 
de refroidis-

sement 1

USB 2.0

Type-C

Bouton de 
commande du 

ventilateur

Emplacement de stockage 
pour clé USB de type-C (2)

Emplacement de 
stockage pour clé 
USB de type-C (1)

Emplacements de 
stockage pour 
disques de jeu

Emplacement de 
chargement du 
contrôleur (1 #)

Emplacement de 
chargement du 
contrôleur (2 #)

Ventilateur de 
refroidissement 2
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Emplacement de 

ACCESSOIRES INCLUS :

Comment s'en servir :
Étape 1 : Placez la console sur le support de refroidissement.

Étape 2 : Insérez les deux prises USB-A à l'arrière de la console 

PS5, insérez la prise Type-C dans le support.

1 x Vis de 
fixation

2 x Adaptateur 
de type-C

1 x Port USB 2.0 
2 en 1 vers câble 

de type-C

Installation pour la 
version PS5 avec disque

Installation pour la 
version PS5 Digital
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Étape 3 : Retirez l'adaptateur de type-C de l'emplacement de 

stockage, insérez l'adaptateur de type-C dans le contrôleur et 

placez-le sur l'emplacement de chargement pour recharger.

CARACTÉRISTIQUES DU PRODUIT : 
 

1/ Le support est compatible avec les versions Digital et Clas-

sique avec disque de la console PS5.

2/ Deux ventilateurs de refroidissement accélèrent la circulation 

de l'air au bas de la console PS5 pour obtenir une dissipation 

thermique. Le bouton de commande du ventilateur facilite la 

commutation de la vitesse de refroidissement : Haute-Moyenne-

Faible-Arrêt. La fonction de mémoire de mise hors tension se 

souvient du dernier réglage.

3/ 11 emplacements de stockage pour disques à l'arrière du 

support permettent aux utilisateurs de placer leurs 11 disques de 

jeu préférés.

4/ Avec le câble de connexion 2 en 1, le support peut être ali-

menté par les deux ports USB 3.0 à l'arrière de la console PS5. 

Ceci permet de laisser votre port USB avant propre et rangé 

pour d'autres utilisations possibles.

5/ Le support peut charger jusqu'à deux contrôleurs en même 

temps. L'indicateur LED du contrôleur montre clairement l'état 

de charge.
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 Deux ventilateurs de refroidissement accélèrent la circulation 

commutation de la vitesse de refroidissement : Haute-Moyenne-

support permettent aux utilisateurs de placer leurs 11 disques de 

SPÉCIFICATIONS DU PRODUIT : 
 

1/ Entrée type-C : 5V 3A (directement alimenté par les deux 

ports USB 3.0 à l'arrière de la console via le câble USB 2 en 1 

inclus).

2/ Sortie type-C : 5V 500mA * 2 (« * 2 » signifie deux ports de 

charge).

3/ Sortie du port USB 2.0 : 5V 1500mA (Max). (Remarque: veuil-

lez ne pas brancher sur le port USB 2.0 un périphérique externe 

à charge élevée. Cela affectera les performances de chargement 

du contrôleur.)

4/ Niveaux de refroidissement des ventilateurs intégrés : haute 

vitesse : 7000 ± 500 tr / min, vitesse moyenne : 6000 ± 500 tr / 

min, basse vitesse : 5000 ± 500 tr / min.

5/ Temps de charge complet: chargez complètement 2 contrô-

leurs à la fois en environ 4 à 4,5 heures.

6/ Taille du produit : 23,5 x 23 x 3 cm (L x l x H).

7/ Matériau du produit : plastique ABS + plaque métallique.

8/ Accessoires: 1 câble USB 2.0 vers type-C 2 en 1, 2 adaptateurs 

type-C, 1 vis de fixation.

6. Le port USB 2.0 sur le côté gauche du support est principale-

ment utilisé pour se connecter à des périphériques externes tels 

que des écouteurs PS5 (NON compatibles avec les caméras USB 

3.0 PS5) ou d'autres périphériques à faible charge (la compati-

bilité d'autres périphériques USB 2.0 n'est pas garantie). Veuillez 

ne pas connecter le port USB 2.0 à un autre appareil lorsque les 

contrôleurs sont en cours de chargement. Le temps de charge 

peut être affecté du fait que la source d'alimentation provient 

directement de la console PS5.
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INSTRUCTIONS DU PRODUIT : 
 

1/ Placez et fixez la console sur le support de refroidissement 

DOBE à l'aide de la vis de fixation fournie avec l'emballage. 

(Veuillez ne pas utiliser la vis de fixation d'origine de la console 

PS5)

2/ Placez le support de refroidissement sur un bureau, connectez 

le support et la console en insérant les deux fiches USB-A à l'ar-

rière de la console PS5, insérez la fiche type-C dans le support.

REMARQUE :

Les deux prises USB 2.0 doivent être insérées simultanément 

dans les deux ports femelles USB 3.0 à l'arrière de la console. Si 

l'une des prises USB 2.0 est débranchée, les problèmes suivants 

peuvent survenir : alimentation électrique insuffisante, interrup-

tion de la transmission des données, tension de sortie inférieure 

à la norme 5V requise, charge anormale ou message d'erreur « 

Périphérique USB externe excessif » sur l'écran du téléviseur.

3/ Retirez l'adaptateur de type-C de la manette et placez-le dans 

les emplacements de stockage de l'adaptateur sur le côté gauche 

/ droit des emplacements pour disque de jeux à l'arrière de ce 

support.

4/ Afin de maintenir et de maximiser la durée de vie des contrô-

leurs PS5, veuillez ne pas retirer les contrôleurs pendant leur 

chargement. Lorsque le niveau de la batterie du contrôleur 

atteint 80% ou plus, si vous retirez le contrôleur et le remettez en 

place, le contrôleur ne sera pas chargé en raison de la fonction 

de protection de la batterie. La station se remettra à charger 

uniquement lorsque le niveau de la batterie du contrôleur tombe 

en dessous de 80%.
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 Placez et fixez la console sur le support de refroidissement 

DOBE à l'aide de la vis de fixation fournie avec l'emballage. 

(Veuillez ne pas utiliser la vis de fixation d'origine de la console 

 Placez le support de refroidissement sur un bureau, connectez 

le support et la console en insérant les deux fiches USB-A à l'ar-

rière de la console PS5, insérez la fiche type-C dans le support.

dans les deux ports femelles USB 3.0 à l'arrière de la console. Si 

l'une des prises USB 2.0 est débranchée, les problèmes suivants 

peuvent survenir : alimentation électrique insuffisante, interrup

tion de la transmission des données, tension de sortie inférieure 

 Retirez l'adaptateur de type-C de la manette et placez-le dans 

les emplacements de stockage de l'adaptateur sur le côté gauche 

 Afin de maintenir et de maximiser la durée de vie des contrô-

atteint 80% ou plus, si vous retirez le contrôleur et le remettez en 

uniquement lorsque le niveau de la batterie du contrôleur tombe 

ATTENTION :

1. Ce produit ne peut pas être utilisé et stocké dans un 

environnement humide ou à haute température.

2. Veuillez utiliser UNIQUEMENT le câble USB fourni avec 

l'emballage.

3. Veuillez utiliser ce produit dans une ventilation naturelle 

et le garder à l'abri de la poussière.

4. N'essuyez pas le produit avec un chiffon humide et tout 

nettoyage doit être effectué en mode hors tension. Veuillez 

ne pas utiliser le produit s'il est trempé, écrasé ou endom-

magé.

5. Veuillez garder le produit hors de portée des enfants de 

moins de 12 ans.
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PRODUKTEINFÜHRUNG :

Der multifunktionale P5-Kühlständer ist für P5-Konsolen und 

Dualsense-Controller entworfen worden. Das Kühlsystem hat 

zwei Lüfter mit einem intelligenten Chip, der drei Ebenen von 

Kühllösungen zur Verfügung stellt. Mit den Ladesteckplätzen des 

Typs C kann der Ständer außerdem bis zu zwei Controller zur 

selben Zeit aufladen. Er bietet elf P5-Game-Disk-Steckplätze, um 

Ihren Schreibtisch sauber zu halten.

 
 
PRODUKTBILD : 

SPACESHIP
FÜR PS5

E

PS5-Konsole

Kühlgebläse 1
USB 2.0

Typ-C-Schnittstelle

Schalter 
für Gebläse

Speichersteckplatz 
für Typ-C-Dongle (2)

Speichersteck-
platz für Typ-C-

Dongle (1)

Speichersteckplätze 
für Games-Disks

Controller 
Ladesteckplatz (1#)

Controller 
Ladesteckplatz (2#)

Kühlgebläse 2
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Ladesteckplatz (2#)

INKL. FOLGENDEM ZUBEHÖR :

Anwendung :
Schritt 1 : Befestigen Sie die Konsole am Kühlständer.

Schritt 2 : Stecken Sie die 2 USB-A-Stecker auf die Rückseite der 

P5-Konsole und den Typ-C-Stecker in den Ständer.

1 x Befesti-
gungsschraube

2 x Typ-C-
Adapter

1 x 2-in-1 USB 2.0
zu Typ-C-Kabel

Installation für P5 
Disk-Version

Installation für P5 
Digitalversion
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Schritt 3 : Nehmen Sie den Typ-C-Adapter aus dem Speichers-

teckplatz, setzen Sie den Typ-C-Adapter in den Controller ein 

und positionieren Sie ihn auf dem Ladesteckplatz, um den Lade-

vorgang zu starten.

PRODUKTEIGENSCHAFTEN : 
 

1/ Der Ständer ist sowohl mit P5-Konsole Digital- als auch mit 

Disk-Versionen kompatibel.

2/ Zwei Kühlgebläse beschleunigen die Luftzirkulation an 

der Unterseite  trolltaste können Sie die Kühlgeschwindigkeit 

auf einfache Weise umschalten: Hoch-Mittel-Niedrig-Aus. Die 

Abschalt-Speicherfunktion speichert die letzte Einstellung.

3/ Die 11 Disk-Steckplätze auf der Rückseite des Ständers 

erleichtern es den Benutzern ihre 11 Lieblings-Game-Disks ein-

zulegen.

4/ Mit dem 2-in-1-Verbindungskabel kann der Ständer über die 

beiden USB 3.0-Anschlüsse auf der Rückseite der P5-Konsole 

mit Strom versorgt werden und den vorderen USB-Anschluss für 

andere Zwecke sauber und ordentlich behalten.

5/ Der Ständer kann bis zu zwei Controller zur selben Zeit 

aufladen. Die LED-Anzeige des Controllers zeigt deutlich den 

Ladestatus an.

6. Der USB 2.0-Anschluss auf der linken Seite des Ständers 



17

TECHNISCHE PRODUKTDATEN : 
 

1/ Typ-C-Eingang: 5 V 3A (direkt über das mitgelieferte 2-in-

1-USB-Kabel über die beiden USB 3.0-Anschlüsse auf der 

Rückseite der Konsole mit Strom versorgt).

2/ Typ-C-Ausgang: 5 V 500 mA * 2 („*2“ bedeutet zwei La-

deanschlüsse).

3/ USB 2.0-Anschlussausgang: 5 V, 1500 mA (max.). (Hinweis: 

Verwenden Sie bitte den USB 2.0-Anschluss nicht als Support 

eines externen Hochlastgeräts. Dies wirkt sich auf die Leistung 

der Controller-Ladesteckplätze aus.)

4/ Die Kühlebenen der eingebauten Gebläse: Hohe Drehzahl: 

7000 ± 500 U/min, mittlere Drehzahl: 6000 ± 500 U/min, nie-

drige Drehzahl: 5000 ± 500 U/min.

5/ Volle Ladezeit: Laden Sie 2 Controller zur gleichen Zeit in ca. 

4 bis 4,5 Stunden vollkommen auf.

6/ Produktgröße: 9,25 x 9,06 x 1,18 Zoll (L x B x H).

7/ Produktmaterial: ABS-Kunststoff + Metallplatte.

8/ Zubehör: 1 x 2-in-1-USB 2.0-Kabel vom Typ C, 2 x Adapter 

vom Typ C, 1 x Befestigungsschraube.

wird hauptsächlich zum Anschließen externer Geräte wie P5-

Kopfhörer (NICHT kompatibel mit USB 3.0 P5-Kameras) oder 

anderer Geräte mit geringer Last (die Kompatibilität anderer 

USB 2.0-Geräte wird nicht garantiert) eingesetzt. Bitte schließen 

Sie den USB 2.0-Anschluss nicht an ein anderes Gerät an, wenn 

Controller aufgeladen werden. Die Ladezeit kann beeinträchtigt 

werden, da die Stromquelle direkt von der P5-Konsole stammt.
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PRODUKTANLEITUNG : 
 

1/ Positionieren und befestigen Sie die Konsole mit der mitgelie-

ferten Befestigungsschraube auf dem DOBE-Kühlständer. (Bitte 

verwenden Sie nicht die Original-Befestigungsschraube von der 

P5-Konsole.)

2/ Stellen Sie den Kühlständer auf einen Tisch, verbinden Sie den 

Ständer und die Konsole, indem Sie die 2 USB-A-Stecker an der 

Rückseite der P5-Konsole anschließen und den Typ-C-Stecker 

am Ständer anbringen.

HINWEIS :

Beide USB 2.0-Stecker müssen zur selben Zeit in die beiden USB 

3.0-Buchsen auf der Rückseite der Konsole eingesteckt werden. 

Wenn einer der USB 2.0-Stecker abgezogen wird, können die 

nachstehend aufgeführten Probleme auftreten: unzureichende 

Stromversorgung, Unterbrechung der Datenübertragung, Aus-

gangsspannung unter dem erforderlichen 5 V-Standard, abnor-

males Laden oder eine Fehlermeldung „Übermäßiges externes 

USB-Gerät“ auf dem TV-Bildschirm.

3/ Entfernen Sie den Typ-C-Adapter vom Controller und positio-

nieren Sie ihn in den Adapter-Speichersteckplätzen auf der lin-

ken/rechten Seite der Spiele-Disk-Steckplätze auf der Rückseite 

dieses Ständers.

4/ Um die Lebensdauer von P5-Controllern aufrechtzue-

rhalten und zu optimieren, entfernen Sie die Controller bitte 

nicht während des Ladevorgangs. Wenn der Batteriestand 

des Controllers 80 % oder mehr erreicht, Sie den Controller 

entfernen und dann wieder anbringen, wird er aufgrund der 

Schutzfunktion des Akkus nicht aufgeladen. Das Dock wird 

ausschließlich weiter aufgeladen, wenn der Akkuladestand des 

Controllers unter 80% fällt.
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ACHTUNG :

1. Dieses Produkt darf nicht unter feuchten Umgebungsbe-

dingungen oder bei hohen Temperaturen eingesetzt und 

gelagert werden.

2. Bitte verwenden Sie AUSSCHLIESSLICH das in der Ver-

packung mitgelieferte USB-Kabel.

3. Bitte setzen Sie dieses Produkt bei natürlicher Belüftung 

ein und halten Sie es von Staub fern.

4. Wischen Sie das Produkt nicht mit einem feuchten Tuch 

ab. Das Reinigungsverfahren sollte im Ausschaltmodus 

stattfinden. Bitte verwenden Sie das Produkt nicht, wenn 

es durchnässt, gefallen oder beschädigt ist.

5. Bitte halten Sie das Produkt von Kindern unter 12 Jahren 

fern.
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INTRODUCCIÓN DEL PRODUCTO :

El soporte refrigerador multifuncional P5 está diseñado para 

consolas PS5 y mandos Dualsense. El sistema de refrigeración 

tiene dos ventiladores con un chip inteligente que proporciona 

tres niveles de soluciones de refrigeración. Además, el soporte 

puede cargar hasta dos mandos al mismo tiempo con las ranuras 

de carga tipo C. Incluye once ranuras para discos de juegos de la 

PS5 para mantener despejado el escritorio.

 
 
IMAGEN DEL PRODUCTO : 

SPACESHIP
PARA PS5

R

Consola PS5

Enfriamiento
ventilador 1

USB 2.0

Interfaz Tipo-C

Interruptor para 
ventilador

Ranura de almacenamiento 
para dongle Tipo-C (2)

Ranura de alma-
cenamiento para 
dongle Tipo-C (1)

Ranuras de 
almacenamiento

para discos de juegos

Controlador
ranura de carga (1 #)

Controlador ranura 
de carga (2 #)

Ventilador de 
refrigeración 2



21

Controlador ranura 

ACCESORIOS INCLUIDOS :

Modo de empleo :
Paso 1 : Fije la consola en el soporte de refrigeración.

Paso 2 : Inserte los dos enchufes USB-A en la parte posterior de 

la consola PS5 e inserte el enchufe tipo C en el soporte.

1 x Tornillo 
de fijación

2 x Adap-
tador Tipo-C

1 x cable 2 en 1 
USB 2.0 a tipo C

Instalación para la ver-
sión de disco de la PS5

Instalación para la 
versión digital de la PS5
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Paso 3 : Saque el adaptador tipo C de la ranura de almacena-

miento, inserte el adaptador tipo C en el mando y colóquelo en 

la ranura de carga para cargarlo.

CARACTERÍSTICAS DEL PRODUCTO : 
 

1/ El soporte es compatible con las versiones de disco y digital 

de la consola PS5.

2/ Dos ventiladores de refrigeración aceleran la circulación del 

aire en la parte inferior de la consola PS5 para disipar el calor. El 

botón de control del ventilador facilita el cambio de la velocidad 

de refrigeración: Alta-Media-Baja-Apagado. La función de me-

moria tras el apagado recuerda la última configuración.

3/ Las 11 ranuras para discos de la parte posterior del soporte 

permiten que los usuarios coloquen los discos de sus juegos 

favoritos.

4/ Con el cable de conexión 2 en 1, el soporte se puede alimentar 

desde los dos puertos USB 3.0 de la parte posterior de la conso-

la PS5 y dejar el puerto USB frontal libre y dispuesto para usarlo 

con otros fines.

5/ El soporte puede cargar hasta dos mandos al mismo tiempo. 

El indicador led del mando muestra de manera clara el estado 

de carga.

6/ El puerto USB 2.0 del lado izquierdo del soporte se usa prin-
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aire en la parte inferior de la consola PS5 para disipar el calor. El 

botón de control del ventilador facilita el cambio de la velocidad 

moria tras el apagado recuerda la última configuración.

 Con el cable de conexión 2 en 1, el soporte se puede alimentar 

-

la PS5 y dejar el puerto USB frontal libre y dispuesto para usarlo 

con otros fines.

 El soporte puede cargar hasta dos mandos al mismo tiempo. 

ESPECIFICACIONES DEL PRODUCTO : 
 

1/ Entrada tipo C: 5 V 3 A (se alimenta directamente desde los 

dos puertos USB 3.0 de la parte posterior de la consola a través 

del cable USB 2 en 1 que se incluye).

2/ Salida tipo C: 5 V 500 mA * 2 («* 2» indica los dos puertos de 

carga).

3/ Salida del puerto USB 2.0: 5 V 1500 mA (máx.). (Nota: no 

utilice el puerto USB 2.0 con dispositivos externos de alta capa-

cidad de carga. Eso afectaría al rendimiento de las ranuras de 

carga de los mandos).

4/ Niveles de refrigeración los ventiladores integrados: alta velo-

cidad: 7000 ± 500 rev./min, velocidad media: 6000 ± 500 rev./

min, baja velocidad: 5000 ± 500 rev./min.

5/ Tiempo de carga completo: carga por completo 2 mandos a 

la vez en aproximadamente 4 ~ 4,5 horas.

6/ Tamaño del producto: 23,49 x 23,01 x 2,99 cm (largo x ancho 

x alto).

7/ Material del producto: plástico ABS + placa de metal.

8/ Accesorios: 1 USB 2.0 2 en 1 a cable tipo C, 2 adaptadores tipo 

C, 1 tornillo de fijación.

cipalmente para conectar dispositivos externos como auriculares 

PS5 (NO compatible con cámaras USB 3.0 PS5) y otros dispo-

sitivos de baja capacidad de carga (la compatibilidad de otros 

dispositivos USB 2.0 no está garantizada). No conecte el puerto 

USB 2.0 a otro dispositivo cuando se estén cargando los man-

dos. El tiempo de carga puede verse afectado, ya que la fuente 

de alimentación proviene directamente de la consola PS5.
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INSTRUCCIONES DEL PRODUCTO : 
 

1/ Coloque y fije la consola en el soporte de refrigeración DOBE 

con el tornillo de fijación que se incluye en el paquete (no utilice 

el tornillo de fijación original de la consola PS5).

2/ Coloque el soporte de refrigeración en un escritorio, conecte 

el soporte y la consola insertando los dos enchufes USB-A en la 

parte posterior de la consola PS5 e inserte el enchufe tipo C en 

el soporte.

NOTA :

Los enchufes USB 2.0 deben insertarse al mismo tiempo en los 

dos puertos hembra USB 3.0 de la parte posterior de la consola. 

Si alguno de los enchufes USB 2.0 está desconectado pueden 

surgir los siguientes problemas: suministro de energía insufi-

ciente, interrupción de la transmisión de datos, voltaje de salida 

por debajo del estándar requerido de 5 V, carga anormal o la 

aparición en la pantalla del televisor del mensaje de error «Dis-

positivo USB externo excesivo».

3/ Retire el adaptador tipo C del mando y colóquelo en las 

ranuras para almacenamiento del adaptador, situadas en el lado 

izquierdo/derecho de las ranuras para discos de juegos de la 

parte posterior de este soporte.

4/ Para mantener y maximizar la vida útil de los mandos de la 

PS5, no los retire mientras se están cargando. Cuando el nivel de 

la batería del mando alcanza el 80 % o más, si retira el mando 

y lo vuelve a colocar este no se cargará debido a la función de 

protección de la batería. La base solo continuará cargando una 

vez que el nivel de la batería del mando haya caído por debajo 

del 80 %.
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ATENCIÓN :

1. Este producto no se puede utilizar ni almacenar en un 

ambiente húmedo o con altas temperaturas.

2. Utilice ÚNICAMENTE el cable USB que se incluye en el 

paquete.

3. Utilice este producto con ventilación natural y mantén-

galo alejado del polvo.

4. No limpie el producto con un paño húmedo; cualquier 

limpieza debe realizarse en modo apagado. No utilice el 

producto cuando esté empapado, roto o dañado.

5. Mantenga el producto fuera del alcance de los niños 

menores de 12 años.
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INTRODUÇÃO DO PRODUTO :

O suporte de refrigeração multifuncional P5 foi concebido para 

consolas P5 e controladores Dualsense. O sistema de refrigera-

ção possui duas ventoinhas com chip inteligente, que fornece 

três níveis de soluções de refrigeração. O suporte também pode 

carregar até dois controladores ao mesmo tempo com entradas 

de carregamento Tipo C. Conta com onze entradas de disco P5 

para manter a sua secretária arrumada.

 
 
IMAGEM DO PRODUTO : 

SPACESHIP
PARA PS5

T

Consola PS5

Ventoinha de 
refrigeração 1

USB 2.0

Interface Tipo C

Interruptor para 
a ventoinha

Entrada de armazenamento 
para dongle Tipo C (2)

Entrada de arma-
zenamento para 

dongle Tipo C (1)

Entradas de arma-
zenamento para 
discos de jogos

Entrada de 
carregamento do 
controlador (1#)

Entrada de 
carregamento do 
controlador (2#)

Ventoinha de 
refrigeração 2
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carregamento do 
controlador (2#)

ACESSÓRIOS INCLUÍDOS :

Instruções de utilização :
Passo 1 : Fixe a consola no suporte de refrigeração.

Passo 2 : Introduza as 2 fichas USB-A na parte traseira da conso-

la P5 e introduza a ficha Tipo C no suporte.

1 x Parafuso 
de fixação

2 x Adap-
tador Tipo C

1 x USB 2.0 2 em 1
para cabo Tipo C 

Instalação para a 
versão de disco P5

Instalação para a 
versão de disco P5
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Passo 3 : Retire o adaptador Tipo C da entrada de armazena-

mento, introduza o adaptador Tipo C no controlador e co-

loque-o na entrada de carregamento para carregar.

CARACTERÍSTICAS DO PRODUTO : 
 

1/ O suporte é compatível com as versões digital e em disco da 

Consola P5.

2/ As duas ventoinhas aceleram a circulação do ar na parte infe-

rior da consola P5 para conseguir a dissipação de calor. O botão 

de controlo da ventoinha permite alternar facilmente a veloci-

dade de refrigeração: Alta-Média-Baixa-Desligada. A função de 

memória de desativação relembra a última definição.

3/ As 11 entradas na parte traseira do suporte oferecem uma 

forma prática para os utilizadores colocarem os seus 11 discos de 

jogos preferidos.

4/ Com o cabo de ligação 2 em 1, o suporte pode ser alimenta-

do pelas duas portas USB 3.0 na parte traseira da consola P5 e 

deixar a porta USB desimpedida para outras finalidades.

5/ O suporte pode carregar até dois controladores ao mesmo 

tempo. O indicador LED do controlador mostra claramente o 

estado de carregamento.

6/ A porta USB 2.0 no lado esquerdo do suporte é utilizada prin-
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ESPECIFICAÇÕES DO PRODUTO : 
 

1/ Entrada Tipo C: 5 V 3 A (alimentada diretamente pelas duas 

portas USB 3.0 na parte traseira da consola através do cabo USB 

2 em 1 incluído).

2/ Saída Tipo C: 5 V 500 mA*2 ("*2" significa duas portas de 

carregamento).

3/ Saída da porta USB 2.0: 5 V 1500 mA (máx.). (Nota: não 

utilize a porta USB 2.0 para suportar um dispositivo externo de 

alta carga. Tal utilização afetará o desempenho das entradas de 

carregamento do controlador.)

4/ Níveis de refrigeração dos ventiladores incorporados: Alta ve-

locidade: 7000 ± 500 rotações/min., velocidade média: 6000 ± 

500 rotações/min., velocidade baixa: 5000 ± 500 rotações/min.

5/ Tempo de carregamento total: carregue totalmente 2 contro-

ladores em simultâneo cerca de 4 ~ 4,5 horas.

6/ Tamanho do produto: 9,25 x 9,06 x 1,18 polegadas (C x L x A).

7/ Material do produto: plástico ABS + placa de metal.

8/ Acessórios: 1 x USB 2.0 2 em 1 para cabo tipo C, 2 adap-

tadores tipo C, 1 x parafuso de fixação.

cipalmente para ligar dispositivos externos como auscultadores 

P5 (NÃO compatível com câmaras USB 3.0 P5) ou outros 

dispositivos de carga reduzida (a compatibilidade de outros 

dispositivos USB 2.0 não é garantida ) Não ligue a porta USB 2.0 

a outro dispositivo enquanto os controladores estiverem a carre-

gar. O tempo de carregamento pode ser afetado, uma vez que a 

fonte de alimentação é fornecida diretamente pela consola P5.
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INSTRUÇÕES DO PRODUTO : 
 

1/ Coloque e fixe a consola no suporte de refrigeração DOBE 

com o parafuso de fixação incluído na embalagem. (Não utilize o 

parafuso de fixação original da consola P5)

2/ Coloque o suporte de refrigeração numa secretária, ligue o 

suporte e a consola, introduzindo as duas fichas USB-A na parte 

traseira da consola e introduza a ficha Tipo C no suporte.

NOTA :

As duas fichas USB 2.0 devem ser introduzidas nas duas portas 

fêmea USB 3.0 na parte traseira da consola ao mesmo tempo. 

Se uma das fichas USB 2.0 for desligada, poderão surgir os 

seguintes problemas: fonte de alimentação insuficiente, interrup-

ção da transmissão de dados, tensão de saída abaixo do padrão 

de 5 V exigido, carregamento anormal ou uma mensagem de 

erro "Dispositivo USB externo excessivo" no ecrã do televisor.

3/ Retire o adaptador Tipo C do controlador e coloque-o nas 

entradas de armazenamento do adaptador no lado esquerdo/

direito das entradas dos discos  de jogos na parte traseira deste 

suporte.

4/ Para manter e maximizar a vida útil dos controladores P5, não 

retire os controladores enquanto estiverem a carregar. Quando o 

nível da bateria do controlador atingir 80% ou mais, se retirar o 

controlador e colocá-lo novamente, o controlador não será car-

regado devido à função de proteção da bateria. A base continua 

a carregar só depois de o nível da bateria do controlador cair 

abaixo de 80%.
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ATENÇÃO :

1. Este produto não pode ser utilizado nem armazenado 

num ambiente húmido ou com temperaturas elevadas.

2. Use APENAS o cabo USB incluído na embalagem.

3. Utilize este produto em locais com ventilação natural e 

mantenha-o afastado da poeira.

4. Não limpe o produto com um pano húmido e quaisquer 

tarefas de limpeza devem ser realizadas no modo desliga-

do. Não utilize o produto se estiver encharcado, partido ou 

danificado.

5. Mantenha o produto fora do alcance de crianças com 

menos de 12 anos de idade.



32

PRESENTAZIONE DEL PRODOTTO :

Il supporto di raffreddamento multifunzionale P5 è progettato 

per console P5 e controller Dualsense. Il sistema di raffredda-

mento ha due ventole con un chip intelligente, che fornisce 

tre livelli di soluzioni di raffreddamento. Il supporto può anche 

caricare fino a due controller contemporaneamente con gli slot 

di ricarica di tipo C. Fornisce undici slot per dischi di gioco P5 

per mantenere sgombra la scrivania.

 
 
IMMAGINE DEL PRODOTTO : 

SPACESHIP
PER PS5

Y

Console PS5

Ventola di 
raffredda-
mento 1

USB 2.0

Interfaccia di tipo C

Interruttore per 
ventilatore

Slot di archiviazione per 
dongle di tipo C (2)

Slot di archivia-
zione per dongle 

di tipo C (1)

Slot di archivia-
zione per dischi 

di gioco

Slot di ricarica del 
controller (1#)

Slot di ricarica del 
controller (2#)

Ventola di 
raffreddamento 2
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Slot di ricarica del 

ACCESSORIES INCLUDED :

Istruzioni per l'uso :
Passaggio 1 : Fissare la console sul supporto di raffreddamento.

Passaggio 2 : Inserire entrambe le 2 prese USB-A sul retro della 

console P5, inserire la spina di tipo C nel supporto.

1 x vite di 
fissaggio

2 x adatta-
tore di tipo C

1 x 2 in 1 USB 2.0
al cavo di tipo C

Installazione per la 
versione disco P5

Installazione per la 
versione digitale P5
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Passaggio 3 : Estrarre l'adattatore di tipo C dallo slot di archivia-

zione, inserire l'adattatore di tipo C nel controller e posizionarlo 

sullo slot di ricarica per ricaricarlo.

CARATTERISTICHE DEL PRODOTTO : 
 

1/ Il supporto è compatibile sia con la versione digitale che con 

quella su disco di P5 Console.

2/ Due ventole di raffreddamento accelerano la circolazione 

dell'aria nella parte inferiore della console P5 per ottenere la 

dissipazione del calore. Il pulsante di controllo della ventola 

semplifica la commutazione della velocità di raffreddamento: 

Alta-Media-Bassa-Spenta. La funzione di memoria di spegnimen-

to ricorda l'ultima impostazione.

3/ Gli 11 slot per dischi sul retro del supporto consentono agli 

utenti di posizionare comodamente gli 11 dischi dei loro giochi 

preferiti.

4/ Con il cavo di collegamento 2 in 1, il supporto può essere 

alimentato dalle due porte USB 3.0 sul retro della console P5 

e lasciare la porta USB anteriore sgombra e in ordine per altri 

scopi di utilizzo.

5/ Il supporto può caricare fino a due controller contemporanea-

mente. L'indicatore LED del controller mostra chiaramente lo 

stato di carica.

SPE
 

1/

porte USB 3.0 sul retro della console tramite il cavo USB 2 in 1 

incluso).

2/ Uscita di tipo C: 5 V 500 mA*2 ("*2" significa due porte di 

ricarica).

3/

zare la porta USB 2.0 per supportare un dispositivo di carico 

elevato esterno. Ciò influirà sulle prestazioni degli slot di ricarica 

del controller).

4/

cità: 7000 ± 500 giri/min, Media velocità: 6000 ± 500 giri/min, 

Bassa velocità: 5000 ± 500 giri/min.

5/

ler contemporaneamente in circa 4~4,5 ore.

6/

7/

8/

C, 1 vite di fissaggio.

6/

principalmente per il collegamento a dispositivi esterni come 

cuffie P5 (NON compatibile con fotocamere USB 3.0 P5) o altri 

dispositivi a basso carico (la compatibilità di altri dispositivi USB 

2.0 non è garantita ). Non collegare la porta USB 2.0 a un altro 

dispositivo quando i controller sono in carica. Il tempo di ricarica 

può essere interessato, poiché la fonte di alimentazione proviene 

direttamente dalla console P5.
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SPECIFICHE DEL PRODOTTO : 
 

1/ Ingresso di tipo C: 5 V 3 A (alimentato direttamente dalle due 

porte USB 3.0 sul retro della console tramite il cavo USB 2 in 1 

incluso).

2/ Uscita di tipo C: 5 V 500 mA*2 ("*2" significa due porte di 

ricarica).

3/ Uscita porta USB 2.0: 5 V 1500 mA (max). (Nota: non utiliz-

zare la porta USB 2.0 per supportare un dispositivo di carico 

elevato esterno. Ciò influirà sulle prestazioni degli slot di ricarica 

del controller).

4/ Livelli di raffreddamento delle ventole incorporate: Alta velo-

cità: 7000 ± 500 giri/min, Media velocità: 6000 ± 500 giri/min, 

Bassa velocità: 5000 ± 500 giri/min.

5/ Tempo di ricarica completo: carica completamente 2 control-

ler contemporaneamente in circa 4~4,5 ore.

6/ Dimensioni del prodotto: 9,25 x 9,06 x 1,18 pollici (L x P x A).

7/ Materiale del prodotto: plastica ABS + piastra metallica.

8/ Accessori: 1 x cavo 2 in 1 da USB 2.0 a tipo C, 2 adattatori tipo 

C, 1 vite di fissaggio.

6/ La porta USB 2.0 sul lato sinistro del supporto viene utilizzata 

principalmente per il collegamento a dispositivi esterni come 

cuffie P5 (NON compatibile con fotocamere USB 3.0 P5) o altri 

dispositivi a basso carico (la compatibilità di altri dispositivi USB 

2.0 non è garantita ). Non collegare la porta USB 2.0 a un altro 

dispositivo quando i controller sono in carica. Il tempo di ricarica 

può essere interessato, poiché la fonte di alimentazione proviene 

direttamente dalla console P5.
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ISTRUZIONI DEL PRODOTTO : 
 

1/ Posizionare e fissare la console sul supporto di raffreddamen-

to DOBE con la vite di fissaggio fornita con la confezione. (Non 

utilizzare la vite di fissaggio originale della console P5)

2/ Posizionare il supporto di raffreddamento su una scrivania, 

collegare il supporto e la console inserendo i 2 connettori USB-A 

sul retro della console P5, inserire la spina di tipo C nel supporto.

NOTA :

Entrambi i due connettori USB 2.0 devono essere inseriti 

contemporaneamente nelle due porte USB 3.0 femmina sul 

retro della console. Se una delle prese USB 2.0 viene scollegata, 

potrebbero verificarsi i seguenti problemi: alimentazione insuffi-

ciente, interruzione della trasmissione dei dati, tensione di uscita 

inferiore allo standard 5V richiesto, carica anomala o un messag-

gio di errore "Dispositivo USB esterno eccessivo" sullo schermo 

del televisore.

3/ Rimuovere l'adattatore di tipo C dal controller e posizionarlo 

negli slot di archiviazione dell'adattatore sul lato sinistro/destro 

degli slot del disco dei giochi sul retro di questo supporto.

4/ Per mantenere e massimizzare la durata dei controller P5, non 

rimuovere i controller mentre sono in carica. Quando il livello 

della batteria del controller raggiunge l'80% o più, se si rimuove 

il controller e lo si reinserisce, il controller non verrà caricato a 

causa della funzione di protezione della batteria. La stazione 

continuerà a caricarsi solo dopo che il livello della batteria del 

controller scende al di sotto dell'80%.
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ATTENZIONE :

1. Questo prodotto non può essere utilizzato e conservato 

in un ambiente umido o ad alta temperatura.

2. Utilizzare SOLO il cavo USB fornito con la confezione.

3. Utilizzare questo prodotto con ventilazione naturale e 

tenerlo lontano dalla polvere.

4. Non pulire il prodotto con un panno umido. La pulizia 

deve essere eseguita in modalità di spegnimento. Non uti-

lizzare il prodotto se è bagnato, rotto o danneggiato.

5. Tenere il prodotto lontano dalla portata dei bambini di 

età inferiore a 12 anni.
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INTRODUCTIE VAN PRODUCT :

De P5-multifunctionele koelstandaard is ontworpen voor P5-

consoles en Dualsense-controllers. Het koelsysteem heeft twee 

ventilatoren met een intelligente chip, die drie niveaus van 

koeloplossingen biedt. De standaard kan ook maximaal twee 

controllers tegelijkertijd opladen met de Type-C-oplaadsleuven. 

Het biedt elf P5-gameschijf-sleuven om uw bureau schoon te 

houden.

 
 
PRODUCTAFBEELDING : 

SPACESHIP
VOOR PS5

U

PS5-console

Koelventilator 1
USB 2.0

Type-C interface

Schakelaar voor 
ventilator

Opbergvak voor 
Type-C-dongle (2)

Opbergvak voor 
Type-C-dongle (1)

Opslagvak voor 
gameschijven

Oplaadsleuf voor 
controller (1#)

Oplaadsleuf voor 
controller (2#)

Koelventilator 2
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Oplaadsleuf voor 

MEEGELEVERDE ACCESSOIRES :

Gebruiksaanwijzing :
Stap 1 : Bevestig de console op de koelstandaard.

Stap 2 : Steek beide 2 USB-A-pluggen in de achterkant van de 

P5-console, steek de Type-C-plug in de standaard.

1x bevesti-
gingsschroef

2x Type-C-
adapter

1 x 2-in-1 USB 2.0
naar Type-C-kabel

Installatie voor 
P5-schijfversie

Installatie voor 
P5-digitale versie



40

Stap 3 : Haal de Type-C-adapter uit de opslagsleuf, plaats 

de Type-C-adapter in de controller en plaats deze op de 

oplaadsleuf om op te laden.

PRODUCTKENMERKEN : 
 

1/ De standaard is compatibel met zowel de digitale versie als de 

schijfversie van de P5-console.

2/ Twee koelventilatoren versnellen de luchtcirculatie aan de 

onderkant van de P5-console om warmteafvoer te bereiken. De 

ventilatorbedieningsknop maakt het eenvoudig om de koelsnel-

heid om te schakelen: Hoog-Medium-Laag-Uit. De uitschakelfu-

nctie onthoudt de laatste instelling.

3/ 11 schijfsleuven aan de achterkant van de standaard maken 

het gemakkelijk voor gebruikers om hun 11 favoriete gameschi-

jven te plaatsen.

4/ Met de 2-in-1-verbindingskabel kan de standaard worden 

gevoed via de twee USB 3.0-poorten aan de achterkant van de 

P5-console en blijft de USB-poort aan de voorkant schoon en 

netjes voor andere doeleinden.

5/ De standaard kan maximaal twee controllers tegelijkertijd 

opladen. De LED-indicator van de controller geeft duidelijk de 

laadstatus weer.
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PRODUCTSPECIFICATIES : 
 

1/ Type-C-ingang: 5V 3A (rechtstreeks gevoed vanuit de twee 

USB 3.0-poorten aan de achterkant van de console via de mee-

geleverde 2-in-1 USB-kabel).

2/ Type-C-uitgang: 5V 500mA*2 ("*2" betekent twee 

oplaadpoorten).

3/ USB 2.0-poortuitgang: 5V 1500mA (max.). (Opmerking: 

gebruik de USB 2.0-poort niet om een extern apparaat met hoge 

belasting te ondersteunen. Dit heeft invloed op de prestaties van 

de oplaadsleuven van de controller.)

4/ Koelniveaus van de ingebouwde ventilatoren: hoge snelheid: 

7000±500 omw/min, gemiddelde snelheid: 6000±500 omw/

min, lage snelheid: 5000±500 omw/min.

5/ Volledige oplaadtijd: laad 2 controllers tegelijk in ongeveer 

4~4,5 uur volledig op.

6/ Productafmetingen: 9,25 x 9,06 x 1,18 inch (L x B x H).

7/ Productmateriaal: ABS-kunststof + metalen plaat.

8/ Accessoires: 1 x 2-in-1 USB 2.0 naar Type-C-kabel, 2x Type-C-

adapters, 1x bevestigingsschroef.

6/ De USB 2.0-poort aan de linkerkant van de standaard wordt 

voornamelijk gebruikt om externe apparaten aan te sluiten, zoals 

een P5-hoofdtelefoon (NIET compatibel met USB 3.0 P5-came-

ra's) of andere apparaten met een lage belasting (de compa-

tibiliteit van andere USB 2.0-apparaten is niet gegarandeerd). 

Sluit de USB 2.0-poort niet aan op een ander apparaat wanneer 

controllers worden opgeladen. De oplaadtijd kan worden 

beïnvloed omdat de stroombron rechtstreeks van de P5-console 

komt.
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PRODUCTHANDLEIDING : 
 

1/ Plaats en bevestig de console op de DOBE-koelstandaard met 

de meegeleverde bevestigingsschroef. (Gebruik de originele 

bevestigingsschroef van de P5-console niet)

2/ Plaats de koelstandaard op een bureau, verbind de standaard 

en de console door beide 2 USB-A-pluggen in de achterkant van 

de P5-console te steken, steek de Type-C-plug in de standaard.

OPMERKING :

Beide USB 2.0-stekkers moeten tegelijkertijd in de twee vrouwe-

lijke USB 3.0-poorten aan de achterkant van de console worden 

gestoken. Als een van de USB 2.0-stekkers wordt losgekop-

peld, kunnen de volgende problemen optreden: onvoldoende 

stroomtoevoer, onderbreking van de gegevensoverdracht, uit-

gangsspanning onder de vereiste 5V-norm, abnormaal opladen 

of een foutmelding "Overmatig extern USB-apparaat" op het 

tv-scherm.

3/ Verwijder de Type-C-adapter van de controller en plaats deze 

in de adapteropslagsleuven aan de linker-/rechterkant van de 

gameschrijfsleuven aan de achterkant van deze standaard.

4/ Om de levensduur van P5-controllers te behouden en te 

maximaliseren, mag u de controllers niet verwijderen terwi-

jl ze worden opgeladen. Wanneer het batterijniveau van de 

controller 80% of hoger bereikt en u de controller verwijdert en 

terugplaatst, wordt de controller niet opgeladen vanwege de 

batterij beschermingsfunctie. Het dock wordt pas opgeladen als 

het batterijniveau van de controller onder de 80% is gezakt.
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LET OP :

1. Dit product kan niet worden gebruikt en opgeslagen in 

een vochtige omgeving of omgeving met hoge tempera-

turen.

2. Gebruik ALLEEN de meegeleverde USB-kabel.

3. Gebruik dit product in natuurlijke ventilatie en houd het 

uit de buurt van stof.

4. Veeg het product niet af met een natte doek en tijdens 

het schoonmaken moet het in de uitgeschakelde modus 

staan. Gebruik het product niet als het doorweekt, gecrasht 

of beschadigd is.

5. Houd het product buiten het bereik van kinderen onder 

de 12 jaar.
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SPACESHIP
FOR PS5

I

USB 2.0

مقدمة عن ا�نتج :

م حامل الت�يد ا»تعدد الوظائف P5 �جهزة P5 ووحدات التحكم صُم¬
 Dualsense. يحتوي نظام الت�يد ع´ مروحت³ ب²يحة ذكية توفر ث°ثة

 مستويات من حلول الت�يد. وÃكن للحامل أيضًا شحن ما يصل إ¤ جهازي
 تحكم È نفس الوقت باستخدام فتحات شحن من النوع C. ك� يوفر إحدى

. Éللحفاظ ع´ مكتبك نظيفًا ومنظ� P5 ع²ة فتحة �قراص ألعاب 

صورة ا�نتج :

PS5 جهاز فتحة تخزين لوحدة ح�ية
(2)  C دونجل من النوع 

مروحة ت�يد 2

فتحة شحن وحدة
 التحكم (رقم 2)

فتحة شحن وحدة
 التحكم (رقم 1)

واجهة توصيل من 
مفتاح للمروحة

فتحة تخزين لوحدة ح�ية
(1)  C دونجل من النوع 

فتحات تخزين
 �قراص ا�لعاب

مروحة الت�يد 1
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ACCESSORIES INCLUDED :

مقدمة ع

م حامل ا صُم¬
sense 

 مستويات من 
 تحكم È نفس الو

 ع²ة فتحة �

صورة ا�ن

طريقة ا�ستخدام :

،P5 الجزء الخلفي من وحدة التحكم È USB-A ]َالخطوة 2 : أدخِل قاب
 وأدخِل قابس USB من النوع È C الحامل.

الخطوة  1 : ثب¬ت الجهاز ع´ حامل الت�يد

تثبيت P5 ا�صدار الرقمي تثبيت P5 إصدار ا�قراص 

فتحة شحن و
 التحكم (ر

عدد 1
 برغي تثبيت

عدد 2 محوّل
C من النوع 

USB 2.0 عدد 1 كابل 2 × 1 من
C من النوع USB ¤إ
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الخطوة 3 : أخرِج ا»حو¬ل من النوع C من فتحة التخزين، وأدخله È وحدة التحكم،
 ثم أدخِل وحدة التحكم È فتحة الشحن لشحنها.

.P5 1/ يتوافق الحامل مع ك° ا�صدارين الرقمي وا�قراص لجهاز

2/ تعمل مروحتا الت�يد ع´ تÑيع دوران الهواء È الجزء السفÎ من
 جهاز P5 لتبديد الحرارة. يسُه¬ل زر التحكم È ا»روحة من تغيÓ Ôعة الت�يد:

 عالية - متوسطة - منخفضة - إيقاف. وتتذكر وظيفة ذاكرة انقطاع التيار
 الكهرباÜ ا�عدادات ا�خÔة.

3/ تتوفر 11 فتحة قرص È الجزء الخلفي من الحامل، ما يجعل من السهل ع´
 ا»ستخدم³ وضع ا�حد ع² قرص ألعاب ا»فضل لديهم.

4/ بفضل كابل التوصيل Ã ،1 È 2كن تشغيل الحامل من منفذي È USB 3.0 الجزء
 الخلفي من جهاز P5 وترك منفذ USB ا�مامي فارغًا وجاهزاً �غراض اáستخدام ا�خرى.

 åنفس الوقت. ويوضح مؤ È كن للحامل شحن ما يصل إ¤ جهازي تحكمÃ /5
LED الخاص بوحدة التحكم حالة الشحن بوضوح.

êمن الحامل بشكل أسا Ñا»وجود ع´ الجانب ا�ي USB 2.0 6/ يسُتخدَم منفذ
P5 اتÔمتوافقة مع كام Ôغ) P5 لتوصيل ا�جهزة الخارجية مثل س�عات رأس 

USB 2.0 ها من ا�جهزة ا»نخفضة الحِمل (التوافق مع أجهزةÔأو غ (USB 3.0 نفذï 
 ا�خرى غÔ مضمون). يرجى عدم توصيل منفذ USB 2.0 بجهاز آخر أثناء شحن وحدات

 التحكم. قد يتأثر وقت الشحن �ن مصدر الطاقة يأò مباåة من جهاز P5.ص

مواصفات ا�نتج :
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الخطو
 ثم أد

1/ يتوافق الحامل مع ك° ا�

2/ تعمل مر
 جهاز 

 عالية - متو
 الكهربا

3/ تتوفر 
 ا»ستخدم³ و

4/ بفضل كابل ا
 الخلفي من جهاز 

Ã /5كن 
LED الخاص بو

6/ يسُتخد
 لتوصيل ا�

 ïنفذ 
 ا�خر

 التحكم. قد يتأ

USB 3.0 ة من منفذيåيتم تشغيله مبا) Ô5 فولت 3 أمب  :C 1/ مدخل من النوع
 È الجزء الخلفي من الجهاز من خ°ل كابل È 2  USB 1 ا»رفق).

2/ مخرج من النوع C:  5 فولت 500 ملÎ أمبÔ * 2 ("* 2" تعني منفذي شحن).

3/ مخرج ïنفذ USB 2.0:  5 فولت 1500 ملÎ أمبÔ (كحد أقø). (م°حظة: يرجى
 عدم استخدام منفذ USB 2.0 لدعم جهاز خارجي عاú الحِمل. حيث قد يؤثر ذلك

 ع´ أداء فتحات شحن وحدة التحكم.)

4/ مستويات الت�يد للمراوح ا»دمجة: الÑعة العالية: 500±7000 لفة/دقيقة، الÑعة
 ا»توسطة: 500±6000 لفة/دقيقة، الÑعة ا»نخفضة: 500±5000 لفة/دقيقة.

È تحكم بالكامل معًا ò5/ مدة الشحن الكامل: إمكانية شحن وحد
 حواú 4 إ¤ 4.5 ساعات.

6/ حجم ا»نتج: 9.25 × 9.06 × 1.18 بوصة (الطول × العرض × اáرتفاع).

7/ مادة ا»نتج: ب°ستيك ABS + لوحة معدنية.

8/ ا»لحقات: عدد 1 كابل È 2 1 من USB 2.0 إ¤ USB من النوع C، عدد 2 محو¬ل
 من النوع C، عدد 1 برغي تثبيت.

مواصفات ا�ن

مواصفات ا�نتج :
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ملحوظة :

1/ ضع الجهاز وثبته ع´ حامل الت�يد DOBE باستخدام برغي التثبيت ا»رفق مع
(P5 الخاص بجهاز Îيرجى عدم استخدام برغي التثبيت ا�ص) .العبوة 

2/ ضع حامل الت�يد ع´ مكتب، وقم بتوصيل الحامل بالجهاز عن طريق إدخال قابَ[
 È USB-A الجزء الخلفي من جهاز P5، وأدخِل القابس من النوع È C الحامل.

يجب إدخال قابَ[ È USB 2.0 منفذي USB 3.0 ا�نثي³ ا»وجودين È الجزء الخلفي
 من الجهاز È نفس الوقت. إذا تم فصل أحد مقابس USB 2.0، فقد تظهر ا»شك°ت التالية:

 عدم كفاية إمدادات الطاقة أو انقطاع نقل البيانات أو جهد الخرج أقل من معيار 5 فولت
"Excessive external USB device" ا»طلوب أو ظهور مشاكل بالشحن أو ظهور رسالة خطأ 

 (جهاز USB خارجي زائد) ع´ شاشة التلفزيون.

3/ أزلِ ا»حو¬ل من النوع C من وحدة التحكم وضعه È فتحات تخزين ا»حو¬ل ع´
 الجانب ا�يÑ/ا�Ãن من فتحات أقراص ا�لعاب È الجزء الخلفي من هذا الحامل.

4/ من أجل الحفاظ ع´ وحدات التحكم P5 وإطالة عمرها، يرجى عدم إزالتها أثناء
 شحنها. عند إزالة وحدة التحكم بعد وصول مستوى بطاريتها إ¤ %80 أو أع´ ووضعها

È مرة أخرى، لن يتم شحنها بسبب وظيفة ح�ية البطارية. لن تستمر منصة الشحن 
 شحن وحدة التحكم إáّ بعد انخفاض مستوى بطاريتها عن 80%.

تعلي�ت ا�نتج :
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ملحوظة :

1/ ضع الجهاز و
 العبوة. (ير

2/ ضع 
USB-A 

يجب إ
 من الجهاز È نفس ا

 عدم كفاية إمدادات ا
 ا»طلو

 (جهاز 

3/ أزلِ ا»حو
 الجان

4/ من أ
 شحنها. عند إز

 مرة أ
 شحن و

تعلي�ت ا�ن
يرجى ا�نتباه :

Ã á .1كن استخدام هذا ا»نتج وتخزينه È بيئة رطبة أو عالية الحرارة.

2. يرجى عدم استخدام أي كابل USB بخ°ف الكابل ا»رفق مع العبوة.

3. يرجى استخدام هذا ا»نتج È بيئة ذات تهوية طبيعية وإبعاده عن الغبار.

á .4 -سح ا»نتج بقطعة ق�ش مبللة وá ينبغي إجراء أي عمليات
 تنظيف إáّ وا»نتج È وضع إيقاف التشغيل. ويرجى عدم استخدام

 ا»نتج È حالة تبلله أو تحطمه أو تلفه.

5. يرجى اáحتفاظ با»نتج بعيدًا عن متناول ا�طفال دون سن 12 عامًا.

يرجى ا�نتباه :





Regulatory compliance information 

A If at any time in the future you should need to dispose of this product please note that: 
Waste electrical products should not be disposed of with household waste. Please recycle 
where facilities exist. Check with your Local Authority or retailer for recycling advice. 
(Waste Electrical and Electronic Equipment Directive)

Z Si dans l’avenir vous deviez vous débarrasser de ce produit veuillez remarquer que : Les 
déchets électriques ne doivent pas être jetés avec les déchets ménagers. Veuillez recycler 
les produits dans une déchetterie. Consulter votre responsable local ou votre revendeur 
pour un conseil sur le recyclage. (Directive sur les déchets des équipements électriques 
et électroniques)

E Sollten Sie dieses Produkt spater einmal entsorgen mussen, beachten Sie bitte, dasselek-
trische. Abfallprodukte nicht mit dem Haushaltsmull entsorgt werden durfen. Bitte fuhren 
Sie das Produkt dem Recycling zu, sofern eine entsprechende Einrichtung (Wertstoffhof) 
vorhanden ist. Fragen Sie bei Ihren Behorden vor Ort nach Moglichkeiten zum Recycling. 
(Richtlinie uber Elektro- und Elektronik-Altgerate).

R Si en el futuro tiene que desechar este producto, tenga en cuenta que: Los residuos 
de productos electricos no se tienen que tirar con la basura domestica. Reciclelo en 
las instalaciones disponibles. Consulte a las Autoridades Locales o al distribuidor para 
que le de instrucciones sobre el reciclaje. (Directiva sobre la eliminacion de Aparatos 
Electronicos y Electricos).

O Se a qualquer momento no futuro tiver que se desfazer deste produto, por favor note 
que: Os resíduos dos produtos eléctricos não deverão ser misturados juntamente com os 
resíduos domésticos. Por favor recicle onde seja possível. Verifique junto da sua Autori-
dade Local ou comerciante informação acerca de reciclagem. (Directiva sobre Resíduos 
de Equipamento Eléctrico e Electrónico).

Y Se in futuro dovesse essere necessario smaltire questo prodotto, si prega di notare che: I 
rifiuti elettrici non devono essere smaltiti insieme ai rifiuti domestici. Riciclare in apposite 
strutture. Verificare con l’Autorità locale o Rivenditore dove poter riciclare il dispositivo. 
(Direttiva sullo smaltimento dei rifiuti elettrici ed elettronici).

U Als u in de toekomst wenst te ontdoen van dit product kunt u er rekening mee dat : 
Afgedankte elektrische producten mogen niet worden weggegooid bij het huishoudelijk 
afval. Recycle producten. Raadpleeg uw plaatselijke vertegenwoordiger of dealer voor 
advies over recycling. (Richtlijn betreffende afgedankte elektrische en elektronische 
apparatuur.

T
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